DIAMOND RESORTS INTERNATIONAL®

10600 West Charleston Boulevard | Las Vegas, NV 89135 | 702.823.7700 ph | 702.684.8730 fax

www.DiamondResorts.com



Frank T. Goeckel Senior Vice President, Management Services Development

Diamond Resorts International[®], with its network of more than 350 vacation destinations located in 33 countries throughout the continental United States, Hawaii, Canada, Mexico, the Caribbean, South America, Central America, Europe, Asia, Australia and Africa, provides guests with choices and flexibility as they design their dream vacation, whether they're traveling an hour away or around the world. Our hassle-free, relaxing vacations give guests a truly memorable experience every time, for a lifetime.

Diamond Resorts International® manages vacation ownership resorts and sells vacation ownership points that provide members and owners with Vacations of a Lifetime $^{\text{TM}}$ through 99 managed resorts, 260 affiliated properties and four cruise itineraries.

Leadership and Vision

DRIven® by a passionate team of experts and industry visionaries, Diamond's executive team boasts extensive and unparalleled vacation ownership and hospitality experience in resort development, sales and marketing, resort management, design, purchasing, technology systems, finance, law and human resources. Focused on leading the hospitality and vacation ownership industries through innovation in product, customer service, process efficiencies and technology infrastructure, Diamond Resorts International® continues to position its brand for growth and development.

A Global Hospitality Company

Diamond Resorts International® offers a portfolio of affordable luxury resorts throughout the continental United States and Hawaii, Canada, Mexico, the Caribbean, South America, Central America, Europe, Asia, Australia and Africa, and membership in THE Club®, our points-based vacation exchange program, provides much more than traditional vacation ownership.

A Standard of Excellence

Diamond Resorts International® is committed to providing every member, owner and guest with the quality, comfort, convenience and service they deserve. Our ever-growing worldwide family and our on-going commitment to providing a branded hospitality experience ensures every guest experiences that home-from-home vacation lifestyle they have come to expect.

The Power of Many, The Comfort of One

THE Club® at Diamond Resorts International® provides members with the hassle-free flexibility to plan custom tailored vacations with the peace of mind that Diamond Resorts International® provides through its commitment to a high standard of quality and service excellence. Whether planning a weekend getaway for two or inviting the entire family along, a world of destinations, accommodation styles, travel benefits, activities and more are available to members of THE Club® at Diamond Resorts International®.



Stay Vacationed.

